

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ASK108A

Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM- 1000x800mm - with sliding door & backsplash



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1000x800mm with Sliding Door and Backsplash (ASK108A)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1000x800mm with Sliding Door and Backsplash (ASK108A). This work cabinet is designed to provide a durable and efficient workspace suitable for various professional environments, including restaurants, catering services, and kitchens. It combines functionality with premium materials, ensuring longevity and ease of use.

2. Safety Information

- Use in Appropriate Environments: This cabinet is intended for indoor use only and should not be exposed to extreme weather conditions.
- Load Capacity: Ensure not to exceed the maximum load limit as indicated in the product specifications. Overloading may cause structural failure.
- Handling: Handle the cabinet with care during transport and installation to avoid injuries or damage. Use appropriate lifting techniques or equipment when necessary.
- Cleaning Chemicals: When cleaning, use non-abrasive cleaners suitable for stainless steel. Avoid using harsh chemicals that may damage the finish.
- Sharp Edges: Take caution around sharp edges or components during installation and maintenance.
- Stability: Ensure the cabinet is placed on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping or accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: ASK108A
- Dimensions: 1000 mm (W) x 800 mm (D)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Door Type: Sliding
- Backsplash: Yes
- Weight: [Insert Weight Here, if available]
- Load Capacity: [Insert Load Capacity Here, if available]

4. Setup and Installation

- Tools Required: Screwdriver, level, and adjustable wrench.

1. Unpack the Cabinet: Carefully remove the cabinet from its packaging. Check for any visible damages and contents against the enclosed parts list.

2. Attach the Legs: If the cabinet comes with detachable legs, secure them to the base using the provided screws.

3. Position the Cabinet: Move the cabinet to the desired location. Ensure that it is in a flat area free from moisture and hazardous conditions.

4. Level the Cabinet: Use a level to ensure the cabinet is perfectly horizontal. Adjust legs as necessary to achieve level positioning.

5. Secure the Backsplash: If applicable, secure the backsplash to the rear of the cabinet according to the included instructions. Ensure it is tightly fastened to prevent movement.

6. Final Check: Once installed, double-check all connections and stability of the cabinet.

5. Operation

To use the cabinet, simply open the sliding doors to access the contents inside. Ensure the cabinet is loaded evenly to maintain stability. Regularly check the alignment of the sliding doors for smooth operation.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down surfaces with a damp cloth and mild soap. Dry immediately to prevent watermarks.
- Deep Cleaning: For deeper stains, use non-abrasive stainless steel cleaners. Apply as per product instructions and rinse completely.
- Routine Inspection: Periodically check for any loose fittings or signs of wear. Tighten screws or replace worn parts as necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Sliding Doors Stuck: Ensure there are no obstructions in the sliding path. Clean the rails and lubricate if necessary.

- Cabinet Wobbling: Check that the cabinet is level and all legs are securely attached. Adjust as required.
- Rust Spots: Use a stainless steel cleaner specifically designed to address rust. Regular maintenance can prevent this.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the product, ensure all parts are recycled where possible, following local guidelines for the disposal of stainless steel and plastic components. Always comply with environmental regulations.

9. Contact

For inquiries or further assistance, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium. We appreciate your business and hope our product serves your needs well.

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinett Premium 1000x800mm mit Schiebetür und Spritzschutz (ASK108A)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Edelstahl-Arbeitskabinetts Premium. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen einen effizienten und hygienischen Arbeitsbereich zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, um eine optimale Nutzung und Sicherheit zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendungszweck: Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für den gewerblichen Einsatz in Küchen und Gastronomiebetrieben vorgesehen.
- Sichere Verwendung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche installiert wird, um das Risiko von Umkippen und Verletzungen zu minimieren.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie schwere Gegenstände gleichmäßig verteilt und vermeiden Sie das Überladen der Regale.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie nur für Edelstahl geeignete Reinigungsmittel und vermeiden Sie scheuernde Materialien, um Oberflächenbeschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Teile auf Schäden oder Abnutzung und tauschen Sie defekte Teile umgehend aus, um Sicherheitsrisiken zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modellnummer: ASK108A
- Abmessungen: 1000 mm x 800 mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Besonderheiten: Schiebetür, Spritzschutz
- Gewicht: [Bitte das Gewicht hier ergänzen]
- Farbe: Edelstahl-gepoliert

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Schritt 1: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Standort sauber und eben ist.
- Schritt 2: Entfernen Sie alle Teile aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie diese auf Schäden.
- Schritt 3: Montieren Sie die Füße an der Unterseite des Kabinetts.
- Schritt 4: Stellen Sie den Arbeitskabinett an den vorgesehenen Ort und justieren Sie bei Bedarf die Füße, um eine stabile Standfestigkeit zu gewährleisten.
- Schritt 5: Befestigen Sie den Spritzschutz gemäß den mitgelieferten Anweisungen an der Rückseite des Kabinetts.

5. Betrieb

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Arbeitskabinett vor der Benutzung sauber und ordentlich ist.
- Nutzen Sie die Schiebetüren, um einfachen Zugang zu den darin aufbewahrten Gegenständen zu gewährleisten.
- Achten Sie darauf, keine übermäßigen Gewichte auf die Regale zu legen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch und mildes Reinigungsmittel für die Reinigung.
- Reinigen Sie das Kabinett regelmäßig, um hygienische Bedingungen aufrechtzuerhalten.
- Überprüfen Sie Türmechanismen und Scharniere alle sechs Monate und schmieren Sie diese bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Schiebetüren klemmen
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Schienenbereich sauber ist und keine Objekte im Weg liegen.
- Problem: Instabilität
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Füße korrekt justiert und der Untergrund eben ist.
- Problem: Rostbildung
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabinett regelmäßig gereinigt und trocken gehalten wird.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Edelstahl und anderen Metallen.
- Verwenden Sie Recyclingstelle für metallische Abfälle, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen zu Ihrem Produkt kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor RVS Werkcabinet Premium 1000x800mm met Schuifdeur en Achterwand - ASK108A

1. Algemene informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van het RVS Werkcabinet Premium. Dit product is ontworpen om een robuuste en praktische werkruimte te bieden in commerciële keukens. Het kabinet is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrij staal voor duurzaamheid en hygiëne.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat het werkcabinet op een vlakke ondergrond staat om kanteling of instabiliteit te voorkomen.
- Gebruik het cabinet alleen voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen. Vermijd overbelasting.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen of slijtage aan het cabinet.
- Houd het werkcabinet schoon en vrij van obstakels om uitglijden en vallen te voorkomen.
- Volg lokale voorschriften en richtlijnen voor de veiligheid bij het gebruik van keukenapparatuur.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1000x800x850 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Deuren: Schuifdeuren
- Achterwand: Inclusief
- Gewicht: 81 kg

4. Opstelling en installatie

1. Plaats het werkcabinet op een vlakke en stevige ondergrond.
2. Controleer of het cabinet stabiel staat, pas eventuele oneffenheden aan.
3. Verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen en controles op eventuele beschadigingen.
4. Indien nodig, bevestig de achterwand volgens de meegeleverde instructies.
5. Zorg ervoor dat het cabinet in een goed verluchte ruimte staat.

5. Gebruik

- Open de schuifdeuren om toegang te krijgen tot de opbergruimte.
- Gebruik het werkblad voor het voorbereiden van voedsel en andere taken volgens de HACCP-richtlijnen.
- Houd het kabinet georganiseerd om de efficiëntie in de keuken te verhogen.

6. Reinigen en onderhouden

- Maak het werkcabinet regelmatig schoon met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een zachte doek.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die krassen kunnen veroorzaken.
- Controleer periodiek de scharnieren en rails van de schuifdeuren op vuil; reinig indien nodig.
- Zorg ervoor dat er geen water of voedselresten onder het cabinet achterblijven.

7. Probleemoplossing

- De schuifdeur beweegt moeilijk: Controleer op obstakels of vuil in de rails. Maak de rails schoon.
- Onvoldoende stabiliteit: Controleer of het cabinet op een vlakke ondergrond staat en pas aan indien nodig.
- Schade aan het oppervlak: Gebruik een roestvijver voor kleine krassen en houd het kabinet regelmatig in de gaten.

8. Afvoer

- Als het werkcabinet aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, zorg er dan voor dat het op een milieuvriendelijke manier wordt afgevoerd.
- Neem contact op met lokale autoriteiten voor informatie over recycling en afvalbeheer van RVS-producten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1000x800mm con Puerta Corrediza y Salpicadero (ASK108A)

1. Información General

Este Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium está diseñado para ofrecer una solución durable y funcional para áreas de trabajo en entornos comerciales. Su construcción de acero inoxidable garantiza una alta resistencia y facilidad de limpieza.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para uso en entornos comerciales y no debe usarse para fines no previstos.
- Carga Máxima: No exceda la carga máxima recomendada para evitar daños o lesiones.
- Superficies Cortantes: Maneje con cuidado para evitar lesiones. Evite el contacto directo con bordes afilados.
- Estabilidad: Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté nivelado y bien instalado para prevenir accidentes.
- Uso de Equipos de Limpieza: Al limpiar, use productos no abrasivos y siga las instrucciones del fabricante para evitar daños en la superficie.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 1000 x 800 mm
- Material: Acero Inoxidable
- Tipo de Puerta: Corrediza
- Salpicadero: Incluido
- Uso: Ideal para cocinas comerciales y áreas de preparación de alimentos.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Herramientas Necesarias: Destornillador, nivel, llave inglesa.
- Instrucciones:
 1. Desembale cuidadosamente el gabinete y verifique que todas las piezas estén presentes.
 2. Coloque el gabinete en la ubicación deseada.
 3. Use un nivel para asegurarse de que esté nivelado; ajuste las patas si es necesario.
 4. Si el gabinete tiene ruedas, asegúrese de bloquearlas.
 5. Fijar el salpicadero a la parte posterior del gabinete utilizando los tornillos provistos.

5. Operación

Utilice el gabinete para almacenar y organizar utensilios y herramientas de cocina. Abre la puerta corrediza para acceder fácilmente a los elementos almacenados. Asegúrese de cerrar la puerta adecuadamente después de su uso.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el gabinete regularmente con un paño suave y un limpiador no abrasivo.
- Evite el uso de estropajos duros que puedan dañar la superficie del acero inoxidable.
- Inspeccione periódicamente las bisagras y asegúrese de que estén en buen estado.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Puerta Corrediza Dura: Limpie los rieles y lubrique con un aceite adecuado.
- Inestabilidad: Verifique que el gabinete esté nivelado y que todas las patas estén en contacto con el suelo.

8. Eliminación

Cuando ya no necesite el gabinete, deséchelo de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre residuos de acero inoxidable. Asegúrese de reciclar si es posible.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Cabinet de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium 1000x800mm avec Porte Couissante et Écran Arrière. Ce produit est conçu pour fournir un espace de travail robuste et fonctionnel dans les environnements professionnels tels que les cuisines commerciales.

2. Informations de Sécurité

Pour assurer une utilisation sûre de ce produit, veuillez respecter les directives suivantes :

- Ne pas utiliser le cabinet près de sources de chaleur extrêmes ou d'humidité excessive.
- Évitez de surcharger les étagères. Suivez les limites de poids spécifiées pour chaque étagère.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les joints et les rails des portes pour tout signe d'usure ou d'endommagement.
- Utilisez un équipement de protection lorsque vous déplacez ou installez le cabinet.
- En cas de séparation ou de panne, débranchez et ne tentez pas de réparer le produit vous-même.
- Gardez le cabinet propre et sec pour éviter toute accumulation de débris ou d'humidité.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 1000 mm de large x 800 mm de profondeur
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Type de porte : Porte coulissante
- Caractéristiques supplémentaires : Écran arrière intégré pour une protection supplémentaire
- Capacité de poids : Jusqu'à 150 kg
- Couleur : Acier inoxydable poli

4. Configuration et Installation

1. Déballez soigneusement le produit et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Placez le cabinet sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Assurez-vous que le cabinet est à niveau. Si nécessaire, ajustez les pieds pour obtenir un équilibre.
4. Fixez l'écran arrière en suivant les instructions fournies dans le kit. Utilisez un tournevis pour visser fermement.
5. Installez les portes coulissantes dans les rails intégrés et vérifiez le bon fonctionnement.

5. Utilisation

Placez les ustensiles et les matériaux de cuisine dans le cabinet de manière organisée. Utilisez les portes coulissantes pour accéder facilement au contenu. Assurez-vous que le cabinet est toujours propre et en bon état pour un usage optimal.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement le cabinet avec un chiffon humide et un produit non abrasif.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs à base d'acide qui pourraient endommager la surface en acier inoxydable.
- Inspectez les joints et les rails des portes pour tout signe d'accumulation de résidus et nettoyez au besoin.
- Appliquez un polish pour acier inoxydable pour maintenir l'apparence.

7. Dépannage

Problème : Les portes coulissantes ne s'ouvrent pas correctement.

Solution : Vérifiez si les rails sont propres et sans obstruction. Si nécessaire, nettoyez les rails et lubrifiez légèrement les systèmes de glissière.

Problème : Le cabinet est instable.

Solution : Vérifiez que le cabinet est bien à niveau et ajustez les pieds si besoin.

8. Élimination

Conformément aux réglementations locales, éliminez ce produit de manière responsable. Ne jetez pas le cabinet dans des ordures ménagères. Contactez un service de collecte des déchets locaux pour les instructions d'élimination.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium 1000x800mm con Porta Scorrevole e Parafango ASK108A

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto l'Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium. Questo prodotto è progettato per garantire robustezza e facilità d'uso in ambienti professionali. Ideale per ristoranti, cucine commerciali e altre aree di preparazione alimentare.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso Precedente: Assicurarsi che l'armadietto venga utilizzato esclusivamente per scopi professionali e conformi alle normative di sicurezza.
- Carico Massimo: Non superare il carico massimo specificato (vedere specifiche tecniche).
- Manutenzione: Ispezionare regolarmente per danni o segni di usura. Non utilizzare attrezzi o prodotti chimici abrasivi durante la pulizia.
- Sicurezza Elettrica: Se l'armadietto è dotato di attrezzature elettriche, assicurarsi di seguire le istruzioni di sicurezza elettrica.
- Uso Sicuro delle Porte: Prestare attenzione quando si aprono le porte, evitando di scivolare o inciampare.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1000x800mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Chiusura: Porta scorrevole
- Parafango: Incluso
- Utilizzo: Professionale
- Carico Massimo: 200 kg
- Peso: 75 kg

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Posizionamento: Scegliere un'area piana e asciutta per posizionare l'armadietto.
2. Fissaggio: Utilizzare le viti e i materiali di montaggio forniti per fissare l'armadietto al suolo se necessario.
3. Verifica: Controllare che l'armadietto sia livellato e stabile prima di utilizzare.
4. Accessori: Assicurarsi che la porta scorrevole si muova senza ostacoli e che il parafango sia installato correttamente.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzo: Aprire la porta scorrevole per accedere allo spazio interno. Organizzare gli utensili in base alle necessità.
- Carico: Disporre gli oggetti in modo uniforme per mantenere la stabilità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulizia: Pulire con un panno umido e un detergente non abrasivo. Risciacquare con acqua e asciugare con un panno morbido.
- Controllo: Controllare periodicamente le giunture e le serrature per assicurarsi che funzionino correttamente.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Difficoltà nell'apertura della porta: Verificare la presenza di ostruzioni. Lubrificare i binari se necessario.
- Ruggine: Controllare la superficie per segni di ruggine, pulire e trattare con un prodotto antiruggine.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per la dismissione dell'acciaio inossidabile. Consultare i servizi di smaltimento per i materiali metallici per garantire un corretto riciclaggio.

9. Contatto

Per domande o assistenza, contattare

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per la vostra attenzione e per aver scelto il nostro Armadietto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium. Assicurati di seguire tutte le istruzioni e le linee guida per un utilizzo sicuro e ottimale del prodotto.